ordinance allows the City to issue up to the amount listed in the ordinance. 

Sumstine introduced the ordinance for its first reading. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1264 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION 

WATER BONDS OF THE CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL 

AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,600,000) TO PAY THE COSTS OF EXTENSIONS, IMPROVEMENTS AND 

ENLARGEMENTS TO THE CITY’S WATER SYSTEM; DIRECTING THE APPLICATION 

OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BONDS; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; 

PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY THE SAME;

[...]

Evans introduced the ordinance for its first reading. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1265 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF COMBINED UTILITIES REVENUE 

BONDS, SERIES 2021, OF THE CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA, IN THE AGGREGATE 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,750,000) TO PAY THE COSTS OF EXTENSIONS, 

IMPROVEMENTS AND ENLARGEMENTS TO THE CITY’S ELECTRIC, WATER AND 

SEWER SYSTEM; DIRECTING THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BONDS; 

PRESCRIBING THE FORM, TERMS AND DETAILS OF SAID BONDS; PLEDGING AND 

HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUE AND EARNINGS OF THE WATERWORKS PLANT AND

[...]

For the purposes described in Section 1 hereof, there shall be and there are hereby 

ordered issued the negotiable bonds of the City of Minden, Nebraska, to be known as “Combined Utilities 

Revenue Bonds, Series 2021” (the “Series 2021 Bonds”), in the principal amount of not to exceed One 

Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,750,000).  The Bonds or any portion thereof are hereby 

authorized to be sold pursuant to a negotiated sale with Piper Sandler & Co., as initial purchaser (the 

“Underwriter”).  In connection with such sale, each Authorized Officer is hereby authorized to specify,